

## Dutch Spotted Sheep Society Membership Application

Email: registrations@dutchspottedsheep.co.uk • Tel. 07721 367 351 or Post to: Penny Eminson • Top o th Close Farm • Cornfield Grove • Burnley • BB12 8UD

Charity number 1171992 • DEFRA approved • NSA registered

## Please complete both sides of this form.

I hereby apply for <b>FULL / ASSO</b>	OCIATE / LIFE (Delete as appropriate) memb	ership of Dutch Spotted Sheep Society
I would like to register a Flock	k Name please:	
First Choice:	Second Choice:	
Applicant:		
Title: Mr / Mrs / Miss / Other	Name	
Address		
		Postcode
	Other Number:	
Email:		······
Is your flock to be kept Maedi-\	/isna Accredited? YES / NO	
Official Govt. UK Flock Number	r CPH Num	ber
		(Members in England, Scotland & Wales)
By default, we pre	efer to email members, but if you prefer post, ple	ease tick here:
Full membership is for a mo	ember wishing to register sheep - Associate memb	·
	Membership Type	
First year Membership Registration Fee including Flock Name Registration		
Associate Membership Fee		£36
Annual Membership Renewal – Due 1st May		£36
Life Membership		£1200
PAYMENT (Please Tick)		
BACS (p	oreferred): Bank: TSB Name: Dutch \$ Account Number: 84054162	Spotted Sheep Society Sort Code 87-70-41
Please use	e your flock number and first four letters of your flock na	ame (if known) as a reference
CHEQUI	E: Cheques should be made payable to: <b>Dutc</b>	ch Spotted Sheep Society
Please note: Payment must ac	ccompany your application and processing will not take A VAT invoice will be emailed for your records.	e place until payment has been received.
Official use only	E-mail	Marketing:
DSSS Flock No:	Privacy & Data Protection:	
Flock Name:	MV / Non MV Web	site Listing:

## **Member Listing on our Website**

We have the facility on the DSSS website to publish a full list of members. A Member Search facility will enable members and non-members, to find breeders nationally and in their area. Members contact details will be available via a search, which will allow visitors to the site to search on surname, county, postcode, or prefix.

To be included in the members list, the minimum information we must list for you is:

To be included in the members list, the minimum information we must list for you is.
Name, Flock Prefix, Flock Number, County & Postcode
In addition, we can list the extra information for you which can help members and non-members contact you. Please select which extra information you would like included with your member listing:
A Postal Address
B E-mail
C Mobile
D Landline
If you <u>DO NOT</u> wish to be listed in the Members List on our website, please tick this box
Newsletters & Email Updates
The society would like to send you emails from time to time with important information, updates, and our newsletters. If you <b>DO NOT</b> wish to receive these emails, please tick this box.
Privacy & Data Protection
By becoming a member and proceeding to use our service you consent that we may process the personal data (including sensitive personal data) that we collect from you in accordance with our Dutch Spotted Sheep Society Privacy Policy.
Processing will be carried out by the Society to fulfil its contractual obligations to you as a member, with further processing carried out using legitimate interest as a basis for the purpose of compiling and publishing our breed registry/flock book and the promotion and development of the Dutch Spotted Sheep Breed. Address any questions, comments and requests regarding our data processing practices to <a href="mailto:secretary@dutchspottedsheep.co.uk">secretary@dutchspottedsheep.co.uk</a> .
If we receive a request from you to exercise any your rights, we may ask you to verify your identity before acting on the relevant request; this is to ensure that your data is protected and kept secure, therefore we require a principal contact for each flock to allow us to obtain authorisation of any change to flock and membership data.
By signing below, I/we consent to the Dutch Spotted Sheep Society collecting and processing my/our personal data. I/we confirm that I/we have read and agree to the Dutch Spotted Sheep Society Privacy Policy, Governing Rules and Guidance which are available on our Society website prior to giving consent.
Signed